

## **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

<b>Meeting Date:</b> 9/	/15/2020	<b>Effective Date:</b>
Reference No.: C	R-091-2020	<b>Chapter Number:</b>

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

**Proposer(s):** Taveras, Turner and Glaros **Sponsor(s):** Taveras, Turner and Glaros

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CAR FREE DAY 2020 for the purpose of

inviting the residents of Prince George's County to telework and try alternative forms of transportation such as transit, bicycling, and walking in a safe and healthy

manner, on September 22, 2020, Car Free Day.

**Drafter:** Kathy Canning

Resource Personnel: Julieta E. Cuellar, Legislative Analyst

**LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:** 

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

## **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

## BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

The purpose of this resolution is to express the support of the County Council for declaring Tuesday, September 22, 2020 as a Car Free Day in Prince George's County. Prince Georgians are invited to telework and try alternative forms of transportation such as transit, bicycling, and walking in a safe and healthy manner, on September 22, 2020, Car Free Day.

**Document(s):** R2020091